Decision Ko.-J¢ £9 3

ZZFORE THEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIL

L3

In the Matter of the A.pplica.t:.an )
of Motor Transit Company Loxr an )
Order Permitting the Revision of )
Passenger Fares on its Los Angeles-)
Dowzey Line and on the ILines of )
Dillingham Transportation Company )
operated by Applicant under Lease. )

Herbert ¥. X1dd, for Applicamt..

BY TEZ COMMISSION:

O?INIOK‘

The Motox Traxnsit Compaxy, a corparation,: h&s‘petitzoned‘.'\ o

thisz Commission, under the provizions o:ﬁ’ Chapter 213, Sta.mtés?lsz.'?' :

for an order gra.nting authority to a.d.stt pa.asenger :taroa, one way,
round txip, 10—rid.e ané J0=rile, between: :pointa on its lize extend-
ing from Ios .A.ngeles to Dowmey, and 2180 the re.:_-es on the.line of
Dillingham ﬂ!ranspor'ta.tioﬁ Company, which compaxny is now being‘
operated by epplicant under s lease errongement ,by'auﬁhority ot
ipplication To. 9917, Decision no..lssvs, tated April 5, 1924. Der-
zission is also requested to eliminste ontirely $he sale of’ 60-~ride

comxatation fares at various points on the Los .A.ngeleséloovmey Line.




A public hea.ring was held at Tos A.ngelea November 4, 1925-
before Exeminer Geary, and the case having been duly sn'bmi't'bea. iz

aow ready for an opinion and order.

The Los Angeles-Downey Line, hereinafter referred to as

the bovmey Division, extends from Los Angeles to County Fa-m’via |
Downey, & &istance of 15.8 miles. The lines o2 m:.:x.ingﬁam Trans-
) portation Company, hereina.r'ter referred to 2s the 'Dillin.sh..m Lize,
extend from Pasadexna to Long Beach vic three sepa.ra.te z-ou.tes. The
short route is via Mountain Tiew Heights and Bandini, a distence
of 33 miles, and 1t is over 'this Toute that the preponderance of
torough traffic beitweer Pusademe axd Long Beack moves. !Dhé second
route extends through Albamdre, El Monte, Waltiler a.:id. Rivers, a
distance of approximately 40 miles, while the third route is via
Alkombre, Montebello, Waltiier e.nd. Los Wietos, a.136 e distonce of
about 40 'mileé. The 'cwo‘vla'.tter routes ere prima.iily- pa.‘ci-onized.
Yy passengers traveling between the intermediate points, as prac-
tically no throvgh buciness between Pasadena and Long Beach is
handled via these longer routes. | . ‘
Applicant maintains that the present fares in e:t:téct
between points on these iwo lines are on ax inconsistent basls,
naving bém esta;blished'by the Cormer owners without adequate re-
gard to the length of the haul, with the result the.f between some
points the fares are too high, while between other points the
feres axre too low. . It is claimed that under the present ad.just—
ment the fares do not produce sufficient revemue %o cover tz’xe,
actual out-of-pocket costs of Qperatidn; and the purpbse of the applic-
ation Ls to secure additional revermue and to eliminate the incom-
sistencies in the prosent fares, resulting in both increases and.

o

re&tc'bi.ons.
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Applicent contends that in he oporation of the Downey
Divisicn, for the entire years 1923 and 1924 end for the first
eight months of 1925, there was an actual operating deficit of
$L537L.23, and on the Dillingham Line simce April ll 1925 the
éate on whick applicant took over tae o:pera.‘cion of uh..t linc,
there hes bveen an cctual opersting loss of .p42’587-17. ' 1’5 is
further contended by applicant that the per car mile revenue re-
ceived from the ‘waney Division and the Dillingham Line is con-
siderably lower than the aversge per cé.::'hzile reveme received
from the opera.’tion oﬁ’ its entire systen. For the yjeé.r 1923 and

11 momths of 1924, the Dowzey Division produced, au average per car |
' mile revermue of 20.01 cents, while during the same period the
systenm a8 2 w}iole, except the Mountain Division, produced an
averasge per car mile revente of 23.93 cents. The reve‘:m'e per
car nile received from the operation of the Dillingba.m I.ine
during the period from April 1 to November 30 1924 was 13 80 cents
and the revemue per cer mile from ‘che’ entire. system, except the
Yowntein 'Division; for that perlod, was 22.64 cents. V_Bé.sed. on
& travel check made for two representative periods.of 15 days’
duretion, the fares proposed bY applicant would pi-odm.éé- & por
car nmile revenue of 23.2' cents o the ‘Downey i):!.v:!.sion anf 17.52
cents ox the Dillinghem Lime. ' )

The fares propoéed.fare predicated ‘on o combination
mileage and arbitrary basis; that is, e.pplicg.nt.proposes to
determine the fare to the £irst point from the terminals by the
use of o 2% cent per.mile scele, With & minimum fere of 10 cents,
and then from this base point bmild mp tho fares to the other
points beyond by é.d.aing en erbitrary of § cents for each {a@d.:!.t"ioml'
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two miles or fraction thereof. The propoced'roxma trip rarea are
daseld 85 per cent of two one way feres; the lo-rid.e cz...:rev 70 per
cent o:r 10 one way :fa.z.-e..., and the zo-rid.e :te.res 60 per oent of

30 one,way fores.

The proposed basis of meking ome wey fores 13 not logica:l.
exnd., in many :Lnsmce.-., will produoe the same inconsistencies ixn
fares that applicant is herebdy attenmpting to cure. | A.svill'p.a-'.
trative, there i proposed beﬁre.en Loz A.ngelés and Power House, a
distance of 9.5 miles, = one way fare of 25 cents, while betwoen
Power Eouse snd College Corzmer, a distance of but 4.8 miles,
applicant also proposes to establish & one way fare of 25 centa.
Tunerows other inequalities of the sa.me nature would resu...'t under
the proposed adjustment. Indeed, vhiB u.nsa.'tis:t‘a.ctom situstion
would result at meny points situated close together, as is aptly
1liustra.ted. by the proposed aljustment between Power Eouse and
cw.nty Farm. Those points are slightly over 6 miles apart and
between them are located fqu:'other points, namely; Laguna,

Tweedy Cormer, Downey. and College Cormer, all situated south of
Power Ecuse, their geographical location being in the order neamed.
From Power Eouse to Lagune, & distence of .3 mile, a.;pplicént

pr‘oposes.‘ to esta.blish the minimum one way fare of 10 cents. For

the add.itional hawl of 1.4 miles to Tweedy COrncr' S ceﬁts is alded;
o Downey, 1.5 miles from :I!weedy COme:-, another 5 cents- to
College Cormer, 1.4 niles rrom Dovmey, gtill another-s cents, and
'to County Ferm, 1.5 miles from College Corzer, & final 5 cents,
meking e fare of 30 cents for the 6 mile haul from Power House to
Ccm.nty Farm, or at the rate of 5 cents per mile, 28 compered with
the proposed fare of 25 cemts for a 10 mile heul between Tos
ingeles and Lagune, or at & rate of 2% cents per mile.,




The *ou.nd. 'trip, 10-ride and 3Q-ride fares, being pred.ica.ted. on the
one way feres the sane d.is;pard;ties would exiat.

A further instance of the inconsistenciéa flowing from
this basis of making passenger fares is ';he Giffexrence in the
proposed :éres between Banlini and Coun‘cy.Farm over the Downey
Division end the Dillinghem Time. The operation of these two.
lines between Bandini end County Farm is' ovei- the seme route,but
via. the stzge that operates over the Downey Division the pro;;osed.
one way fare is 20 cents, while vio. the sta.ge tha.t operates over
the Dillingham Line the proposed one way fare is 25 cents. :L'here
is no evidence in this record that womld Justiry 8 difference in
fares epplicable between the same points served by two lines
wnder the same mansgement end where the circumstances and cop-

tions sur‘*aund.ing the traffic are i&en‘bical

The adjustments proposed would wnloubtedly produce
sone a.d.d.i‘ciéml revemue, but applicaent has apparently given more
study to the establishment of consistent fares between the pomts '
where the preponderance of tra.rﬁ.c roves than be'tween the yoints
where the tre.fﬂc is lights. The pn.rpose of the application is
twotold; first, to secure sufficient revemue to at lee.‘sf" cover
thel operating costs and Lixed cha::'ges' and seéond., to. eiimiﬁa.te
the inconsistenoies in the presen® fares. The ﬁrst m’.r;p"crse‘
would de rea.lized. to some extent but os for the second. a.p;olica:n.t
nas railod. %o suggest fares which would entirely cure the male
tTo By ustment now preva.iling. In fact, the ipconsistent fares tha.t :
are proposed. would, no doudt, retard. tre.r.tic to some e:ctont wi'th
e regultant loss in revenuve, thus in & messure orfsett:!.ng: the

benefits Gerived from the fores that ere esteblished with &us.

255"




regard 4o the length of haul.
On this record. it appears posit:'.ve thet applica.nt is
in need of add.i*aional revezra.e to enable it to properly conduct its
common carrier duties over 'che two lines berein under.:consid.eration,_
‘especizlly in view of the fact that an exemimation of apslicant's
anxoal report -"'o* the yeax 1924, whick was ma.d.e a part or ’che. record .
in this proceeding, ‘shows that in the opemtion of 1ts entim systen -
. for that year there was an a.c'bual operating loss of $56 363.04.
' We are of the opinion and f£ind that applica.nt ahould. be

afforded rellef, a.nd.’wb.ile we cennot spprove of the ::a:re- structure

proyosed we will authorize fares between the terminal points on
both the Downey Division and the Dillingham Tine, as follows:

1. Between 108 Azngeles and County Farm & one way
fare o 40 cents; round irip 70 cenis;
10-ride $2.80 a.nd. 30-ride $7.20.
Between Pascdena and Tong Besch vie Mountain
Tiew Zeights 2 one way fare of 75 cents;
round trip $1.30; 10-ride $5.25 and
30-ride $13.50. |
Between Pasadens and Long Deach viz Alhambra,
El Xonte, Whittier and Rivers, and via
Alhambre., Mn‘cebello, Waittier and Los Metos,
a one way fare of £1.00; round triyp. §1.70;
10-ride $7.00 and 30-ride §18.00.

The one way fares betwqeca intermediate points may be
graded e.céox-d.ing to‘d.isté;n;é, but not in excess of 2% cents pex
nile, observing tic minfmun fare of 10 cents between the Llocal

. poimts. Round trip fares will de 85. per cent of two one way
feres; 10-ride commutation 70 per cemt of 10 ome way fares, amd
30-ride commmutation 60 pei- cent of thirty one way fares.

In computing and applying the fares esuthorized herein,




fractions will be -t;:éated. as follows: Amounts of less then 2% cents |

will be dropped; amounts of 2% cents or more, dut less thén 7% cents
will be stated as 5 cents, and amownts of 7% cents or more, ut less
then 10 cents, mn be stated as 10 cents.

Ihere now rema.in.a for considerstion a.pplica.nt's req'a.est
Loxr uthority to eliminete the sale o0f 60-ride comm‘ta.tio::. booka on
the Downey Division. This ¢lass of ‘cr.-..nspomtionv i3 now so0ld
only between Los Angeles on the ome band, and om the other Baniini,
| Leguna, Downey ené Cownty Farm and is limited to 30 dags from date
of sale. The 60-xide comr:iute.tion books are not 'u.Se:d:."co- ary great
extexnt, the comwmting public preferring to p-u.rchaoe in 1:!.&:. thereol
two 30-ride books, the use of wb.ich is limitea. to 90 da.ys from date:
of sale. The evidence submitted in support of this comtention
indicates thet the sale of 60-ride commmtation books is nee:iigible; 7
and in view of the fact that the fares now produce & revomue per
passenger per mile of less tham 1.5 cents, we are of the opinion
and £ind thet e.pplicaﬁt is entitied. to eliminete the sale of éo-ric.e
commutation books om its Dowzney Divisioz, and cancellu'tion of the
60-ride commutation books is hereby authorized. . ’

The applricexnt shall Zile with the Commission on or before
the tweztieth (20%h) 4ay of each month, for o period of six (6)
months, & statément'ro: the previcus month showing iz d.eta,iilh '
the totel revemue received under the fares herein suthorized
and whet would have accrueld under the feres now in effect, also
the total operating expenmses, depreciation and texes and the

net operating revemme. The revemue and expenses should be com-




piled in conformity with the Commission’s order of Jamuary 1, 1922,

Tniforn Classification of Accounts.

‘This proceeding will be held open for & supplemental orler
shonld the sctual results odtained make such action necessary.

This spplication having bYeen duly heard and submitted,
Pl investigetion of the matters amd things involved having beex
" hed, and basing this order on the :tind.ings of :a.ct and the con-
clusions conteined in the opinion which preced.es this order,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a.pplicaut Motoz- '.Eransit COmpany,
be and it is hereby authorized to estadblish on Lifteen (‘4.5)‘ d,a.ys'
notice +o the Commission auld to the public the fdllowiné' Ié.:es: |

1. Between Los Angeles sné County Farm & one

way fore of 40 cents; round txrip 70 cents;
10-ride £2.80 anf 30~-ride $7.20. ,
Between Pasadenz snd Long Beach, v“'a Yourntain

. View Eeightsz, & one way fare of 75 cents;

round trip $1.30; lo-rid.e $5.25 and 30-ride
$13.50.

Between Pasedens and Lopg Beach,vie Alham‘ora.,
El Monte, Waittier,and Rivera, and viza
Ahambre., mrontebello, Whittier and Los Nietos,
g one way fere of $1.00; round trip $1.70;
10~-rife $7.00 and 20-ri.6e $18.00.

IT IS EEREBY FURTHEER ORDERED that a.pplica.nt, Motor Tronsit
Company, be and it is hereby suthorized emd &ireoted to establich at
the intermediste points between Los Angeles sl County Farm ond
hetween Pasadens a.nd. I.ong Beach & schedule of :‘.’a.res, one way, round

trip, 10-»ide and 30-rﬂ.d.e, gradell on the basis .,peciﬁca.lly




avthorized in the precelding opindon.

IT IS EZREBY FURTEER ORDERED that appizcaz_zt, Yotex
Transit Company, be amd 1t 13 hereby authorized to eliminate all
60-ride commutation fares applicable e tweexn poinxé on‘its‘zos
Angeles—bovmey :D:Lvision.

I7 IS SSREBY FURTEER ORDERED thot applicent, Motor
Trensit Compo.ny, file with this Commission oz or before '!:he
twentieth (20th) day of each moxnth, ror_a periold of six (6) nonths
after the mew fares become effective, a statement shovd.név for the
preceding momth the mumber of passengers nandled between all points
oz 153 1ines here under consideration, the earnings under the o1&
2nd new fares 2nd the revemue and expenses, the inromtion 2s %o
the revemme and expemses to be compiled in coni'ocr:mi ty vith the
Commission®s order effective Jamuery 1, 1922 Unifom CIassifica.tion
of Accounts. 4 ‘ ‘

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER CRDERED that this proceelding be
held open for 2 supplemental order should the Commission deem
further action necessary. o

Du:t:ed. at San E:'ancisco Ga.liromia. this ,Z Z ”/ oay

qay _, 1926. o .

Commissloners.
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